200,000/-(two hundred thousand rupees), 

dated 01.01.2026 in favor of petitioner. Cheque shall remain in safe custody of 

Additional Registrar, who is directed to hand over the same to the petitioner 

under receipt of acknowledgment. For the remaining amount of                

Rs.5,54,644/- (five lacs, fifty four thousand, six hundred forty four rupees), he 

states that same will be paid to the petitioner in monthly installments on every 

10th day of the month. Counsel for petitioner is satisfied with that arrangement 

which shall be treated as the undertaking of the Municipal Committee